Directional Control Equipment for Electric Cylinder
 LC3F2 series Operation Manual
SMC Corporation
1. Safety Instruction
These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard by labels
of "Warning" and "Caution". To ensure safety, be sure to observe
ISO 10218-1992 / JIS B 8433-1993 and other safety practices.
Warning : Operator error could result in serious injury

inner temp. is lowered after Thermal overload protection has
operated.
9. How to Order
    L  C  3  F  2  1  2  -  5  []  []  []
Applicable motor
A3 DC motor（Type3）
A5 DC motor（Type5）
Housing
A Housing for CN1,2,3 and Contact are
included
B Nothing included
10. Specifications
 LC3F212-5A3[] LC3F212-5A5[]
24VDC±10% Supply source
Max. 1.3A Max. 2.3A
Input signal Photo-coupler input
24VDC+/-10% Max. 8mA/point
Select output current 100% or set value (Set range 10 to 70%)
Operating ambient temp. +5 to +40oC
Operating ambient humidity 35 to 85%RH (No dew formed)
Storage temp. 0 to +40oC (Non freezing)
Storage humidity 35 to 85%RH (No dew formed)
Display LED POWER, A-PHASE, OFF, SET
Weight 145g
11. Conforms to the CE directive for Electric cylinder LZ
series / Directional control equipment for electric
cylinder LC3F2 series
(1) EMC directive is applied to the DC motor LZC[][]-0401series
which are used for the electric cylinder LZ series and  the
LC3F2 series as a combination. SMC have had the following
set in the “Relating to EMC directive” section tested by a third
party organization to ensure that they pass all relevant
standards as set out in the EMC directive as in the table
below.
(2) The low voltage directive is not applicable for these products.
(3) These products are defined as components and thus are
intended for incorporation into machinery and assemblies,
which are covered by the Machinery Directive 98/37/EC (refer
to annex II B). CE marking is therefore not applied to them.
●Relating to EMC directive
EMC conformity of the customer's equipment containing the electric
cylinder or directional control equipment for the electric cylinder can not
be confirmed. Customer is required to confirm EMC conformity of